Form PTO-1595 (Be O)7/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-07	'-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
FEB 0 & 2063 &			Dkt. 00076
To the Director of the U.S. Fatent and	10348	30481	cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) HALISOL		2. Name and address:	ess of receiving party(ies)
	rger ange of Name ry License	New Castle County City: Wilmington State: Delaware Country: USA Additional name(s) &	Zip: 19808 address(es) attached? Yes V No led together with a new application.
5. Name and address to whom corre		6. Total number of	o f applications and patents
concerning document should be ma Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDON.		involved:_one	
Internal Address:		Authorized to	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 King Street		Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Alexandria		8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013	
State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2700			Expiration Date August 2011
Phone Number: (703)837-9600		b. Deposit Account Number 04-0753	
Fax Number: (703)837-0980		Authorized User Name Dennison	
Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com			
9. Signature:			
Ira J. Schultz, Registra	Signature	Tota	I number of pages including cover et, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/05/2008 AWONDAF2 00000057 6610078

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

HALISOL 46 rue Boissière **75116 PARIS FRANCE**

do hereby declare that, according to conditions agreed between the parties in the deed of assignment of May 29, 2007, we have assigned to

OPTMED Inc. 2711 Centreville Road, suite 400 WILMINGTON County of New Castle (DELAWARE) USA

who confirm having accepted, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the of the following US patent:

Filing No	Filing date	Grant No	Grant date
09/509 830	09/Feb/2000	6 610 078	26/Aug/2003

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this confirmation of assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Made at PAGUS

on 7/01/08

HALISOL

represented by Lawrent (AFON) represented by ALAIN n. KLAPHOLZ

Name, Title: (aurur LAFOW) Name, Title: ALAIN n. KLAPHOLZ, CEO & president Arezidour Bretour Coursal

PATENT

REEL: 020468 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 02/04/2008